BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, ex rel. JAMES E. RYAN, Attorney General of the State of Illinois,

JUN 1 2 2003

CLERK'S OFFICE

Complainant,

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

vs.

PCB No. 00-142

KEYSTONE CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, INC. d/b/a/ KEYSTONE STEEL & WIRE COMPANY,

(Enforcement-Water, RCRA)

Respondent.

## NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Andrew R. Running
Kirkland And Ellis
200 E. Randolph
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Keystone Consolidated Industries, Inc. c/o C.T. Corp. System Registered Agent 208 S. LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60604

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed a Notice of Substitution of Attorney, a copy of which is attached and herewith served upon you.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

JAMES E. RYAN Attorney General State of Illinois

By:

Mitchell L. Cohen

Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

188 West Randolph, Suite 2001

Chicago, IL 60601

312-814-5282

Date: June 12, 2003

## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BORDCEIVED

CLERK'S OFFICE

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, ex rel. JAMES E. RYAN, Attorney General of the State of Illinois,

JUN 1 2 2003

Complainant,

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

vs.

PCB No. 00-142

(Enforcement-Water, RCRA)

KEYSTONE CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, INC. d/b/a KEYSTONE STEEL & WIRE COMPANY,

Respondent.

## NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY

TO: Andrew R. Running
Kirkland And Ellis
200 E. Randolph
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Bradley P. Halloran
Hearing Officer
Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
100 W. Randolph, Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Keystone Consolidated Industries, Inc. c/o C.T. Corp. System Registered Agent 208 S. LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60604

YOU ARE HEREBY notified that the Assistant Attorney General representing the PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, ex rel. JAMES E. RYAN, Attorney General of the State of Illinois, has been changed from Kelly A. O'Connor to:

Mitchell L. Cohen Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 188 West Randolph, Suite 2001 Chicago, IL 60601 (312) 814-5282

Respectfully Submitted,

Mitchell L. Cohen

Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

188 West Randolph, Suite 2001

Chicago, IL 60601

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Mitchell L. Cohen, an Assistant Attorney General, do certify that I caused to be mailed this 12th day of June, 2003, the foregoing NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY to the persons listed on the said NOTICE by first-class mail in a postage prepaid envelope and depositing same with the United States Postal Service located at 188 West Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois, 60601.

Mitchell L. Cohen

Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

188 W. Randolph, Suite 2001 Chicago, Illinois 60601